Council Decision (EU) 2019/441 of 4 March 2019 on the conclusion of the Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union and the Kingdom of Morocco, the Implementation Protocol thereto and the Exchange of Letters accompanying the Agreement

Article 1	The Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union and
Article 2 Article 3 Article 4	In accordance with the conditions laid down in the Annex The President of the Council shall, on behalf of the This Decision shall enter into force on the day following Signature

ANNEX

Scope of empowerment and procedure for establishing the Union position in the Joint Committee

- 1. The Commission shall be authorised to negotiate with the Kingdom...
- 2. Within the Joint Committee set up under the Fisheries Agreement,...
- 3. When a decision on amendments to the Implementation Protocol referred...
- 4. To that effect and based on that information, a document...
- 5. In respect of the issues referred to in point 1(a),...
- 6. If, in the course of further meetings, including on the...
- 7. The Commission is invited to take, in due time, any...

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Decision (EU) 2019/441. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (1) Consent of 12 February 2019 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) Council Regulation (EC) No 764/2006 of 22 May 2006 on the conclusion of the Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Community and the Kingdom of Morocco (OJ L 141, 29.5.2006, p. 1).
- (3) Judgment of the Court of Justice of 27 February 2018, Western Sahara Campaign UK, C-266/16, ECLI:EU:C:2018:118.
- (4) Council Decision (EU) 2018/2068 of 29 November 2018 on the signing, on behalf of the Union, of the Sustainable Fisheries Partnership Agreement between the European Union and the Kingdom of Morocco, the Implementation Protocol thereto and the Exchange of Letters accompanying the Agreement (OJ L 331, 28.12.2018, p. 1).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Decision (EU) 2019/441. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

– Decision revoked by 2023 c. 28 Sch. 1 Pt. 2